# WABASH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

will meet on Monday, September 12, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. in the Wabash County Courthouse meeting room, second floor, to conduct regular county business.

### Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88452619584?pwd=UWhSYWZGTjlWMEtwc21XNm9EU0pBOT09

Meeting ID: 884 5261 9584 Passcode: 054675

## **AGENDA**

9:00 a.m. Call to Order – Chairman Barry J. Eppley Review of the minutes from 9/6/2022

#### **New Business:**

Lori Draper, Wabash County Clerk of the Courts – Family Serch contract Todd Durnil, Owners Rep. for new jail project – Change order 09-03 Kettelhut Toni Metzger and Jenni Castro – Furry Fix

# **Departmental Reports:**

County Highway Superintendent Wabash County Sheriff County EMA Director County Attorney County Coordinator/HR Director Wabash County Auditor:

Accounts payable claims and allowances for docket ending 9/6/2022 Payroll claims and allowances for pay period ending 9/3/2022

### **Old Business:**

**ADA or Title VI Concerns** 

### **Review Items:**

IDEM Notice: LaFontaine Biogas LLC – approved – New source construction Public Hearing: BZA – City of Wabash (59 W. Sinclair St.) 9-15-2022 @ 6:30 p.m. Wabash River Heritage Corridor Commission: meeting agenda 9-14-2022; July minutes

**Mediacom: Change in channel line-up** 

#### **Reminders:**

1:30 p.m. Wabash County Solid Waste Management District board meeting 1101 Manchester Ave., Wabash

Note: (Following approval). Minutes of the Wabash County Commissioner meetings are posted on the county website: www.wabashcounty.IN.gov / County Commissioners/ Minutes